



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, JORHAT NOTIFICATION Dated : 20.1.2025

The interview for panel of Legal Aid Counsel of O/O the District Legal Services Authority, Jorhat published vide advertisement dated 02/1/2025 for both Jorhat and Titabor will be held on 30/1/2025 (Thursday) from 3.30 P.M. onwards. Further the last date of submission which was earlier on 13/1/2025 has been extended to 24/1/2025(Friday). Any change in this regard will be notified.

Venue : The office chamber of the Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat

Sd/-P.Das District & Sessions Judge- Cum- Chairman District Legal Services Authority, Jorhat

Memo No : DLSA(J)/...325-330 /25 Dated : 20.1.2025

Copy forwarded for information to the :

1/The System Officer, O/O the Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Jorhat .He is requested to upload the advertisement notice in the official website.

2. Notice Board of The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge Court, Jorhat

3. Notice Board of the District Legal Services Authority, Jorhat

4. Notice Board of the Learned Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate(M), Titabar

5.Notice Board of the Jorhat Bar Association, Jorhat

6. Office File

District & Sessions Judge- Cum- Chairman District Legal Services Authority, Jorhat

> District & Sessions Judge-Cum-Charmen District Legal Services Authority Jorhat